- Docket Sheet

Date: 12/1/2010

Case No.

Company Name

(s)
Style of Case

Tracking No.
Status

Assigned
Judge

Assigned
Attorney

Consolidated
To

Consolidated
From

Appealed To

Item No. Date Filed Title of Filing

Page | ot 4

Missouri Public Service Commission

Docket Sheet

GT-2009-0056
Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)

In the Matter of Laclede Gas Company's Tariff Revision Designed to Clarify its Liability for
Damages Occuring on Customer Piping and Equipment Beyond the Company's Meter

JG-2009-0145
Closed

Dippell Nancy

Berlin Bob, Ritchie Samuel, Shemwell Lera

Filed on Behalf Of in Response to

Item No.
1 8/22/2008 Tariff Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
2 9/3/2008  Order and Notice Commission-(All)
3 9/19/2008 Entry of Appearance USW Local 11-6-(All)
4 9/19/2008 Entry of Appearance USW Local 11-6-(All)
5 9/19/2008 Verified Application of USW Local 11- USW Local 11-6-(All)
6 to Intervene
6 10/7/2008 ,order Granfing Applieation fo Commission-(All)
ntervene
7 10/8/2008 OPiection of USW 11-6 to Proposped gy | ocal 11-6-(All)
Tariff Revision
8 10/8/2008 Status Report MO PSC Staff-(All) 2
9 10/8/2008 PUPiC Counsel's Motion to Reject  g5ieq of the Public Counsel-(All)
10 10/16/2008 Withdrawal of USW 11-6's Application USW Local 11-6-(All)
to Intervene
Notice of Withdrawal of Withdrawal of
11 10/17/2008 USW Local 11-6"s Application to USW Local 11-6-(All)
Intervene
12 161172008 Hoended Withdrawal of USW 11-6's | quy | pes) 116003
Application to Intervene
Voluntary Dismissal of USW Local 11- .
13 10/22/2008 6 as a Party and Order Directing Filing Commission-(All)
14 10/22/2008 Motion for ExtenS|or_1 of Time to File MO PSC Staff-(All)
Staff Recommendation
15 10/23/2008 Ordgr Granting Motion for Extension Commission-(All)
of Time
Second Motion for Extension of Time
1e 1171372008 1 Eife staff Recommendation MEH el Btal A
Order Granting Second Motion for
ExiaiT A
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11/17/2008

11/19/2008
12/1/2008

12/10/2008
12/10/2008
12/30/2008
12/31/2008

1/8/2009
1/30/2009
2/20/2009
3/2/2009

3/3/2009

3/6/2009
3/27/2009
4/1/2009
4/10/2009

4/13/2009

4/17/2009
5/15/2009

5/22/2009

5/29/2009
6/19/2009

6/23/2009

6/25/2009
6/29/2009

718/2009

7/17/2009
8/19/2009
8/19/2009

8/19/2009
8/24/2009
9/21/2009

Extension of Time to File Staff
Recommendalion

Staff Recommendation to Suspend
the Effective Date of the Tariff

Laclede Gas Company’s Resoponse
to Staff Recommendation to Suspend
the Effective Date of the Tariff

Laclede Gas Company’s Notice of
Extension of Tariff Effective Date

Order Setting Prehearing Conference
Transcript - Volume 1

Status Report

Order Directing Filing
Status Report
Order Directing Filing
Status Report

Laclede Gas Company’'s Notice of
Second Extension of Tariff Effective
Date

Order Directing Filing
Status Report
Order Directing Filing
Status Report

Laclede Gas Company's Notice of
Extension of Tariff Effective Date (JG-
2009-0145)

Order Directing Filing
Status Report

Laclede Gas Company's Notice of
Extension of Tariff Effective Date

Order Directing Filing
Status Report

Order Directing Filing of Proposed
Procedural Schedule

Laclede Gas Company's Notice of
Extension of Tariff Effective Date

Recommendations of the Parties
Regarding Procedural Schedule

Order Adopting Procedural Schedule
and Suspending Tariff

Direct Testimony of David P.
Abernathy

Rebuttal Testimony of Thomas M.
Imhoff

Rebuttal Testimony of Robert R.
Leonberger

Rebuttal Testimony and Attachments
of Barbara A. Meisenheimer

Affidavit of Robert R. Leonberger

Request to Amend Procedural
Schedule

Commission-(All)

MO PSC Staff-(All)

Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)

Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)

Commission-(All)
Commission-{All)

MO PSC Staff-(All)
Office of the Public Counsel-(All)
Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)

Commission-(All)
Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
Commission-(All)
Laclede Gas Company-Investor{Gas)

Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)

Commission-{All)
Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
Commission-(All)
Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)

Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
Commission-(All)

Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)

Commission-{All)
Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)

Commission-(All)

Laclede Gas Company-Investor{Gas)

Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
MO PSC Staff-(All)
Office of the Public Counsel-(All)

Commission-(All)

Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
MO PSC Staff-(All)

MO PSC Staff-(All)

Office of the Public Counsel-(All)
MO PSC Staff-(All)

Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
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Order Granting Request to Amend
Procedural Schedule

Laclede Gas Company's Submission
of Revised Tariff Language

Public Counsel's Alternative Liability
Tariff and Attachment

Surrebuttal Testimony of David P.
Abernathy

Surrebuttal Testimony of Kimberly K.
Bolin

Surrebuttal Testimony of Natelle
Dietrich

Surrebuttal Testimony of Thomas M.
Imhoff

Surrebuttal Testimony of Robert R.
Leonberger

Surrebuttal Testimony of Barbara A.
Meisenheimer

9/22/2009
9/23/2009
9/23/2009
9/29/2009
9/29/2009
9/29/2009
9/29/2009
9/29/2009
9/29/2009

Issues List, Order of Witnesses and

10/2/2009 Order of Cross-Examination

Laclede Gas Company's Statement of
Position

10/2/2009 Public Counsel's Position Statement
10/2/2009 Staff Position Statement

10/9/2009 Order Directing Filing

10/20/2009 Transcript - Volume 2

10/20/2009 Transcript - Volume 3 (In-Camera)
Exhibit No. 1 - Direct Testimony of
David Abernathy

Exhibit No. 2 - Surrebuttal Testimony
of David Abernathy

10/21/2009 Exhibit No. 3 - Service Contracts (HC)
Exhibit No. 4 - Surrebuttal Testimony
of Natelle Dietrich

Exhibit No. 5 - Rebuttal Testimony of
Robert R. Leonberger

Exhibit No. 6 - Surrebuttal Testimony
of Robert R. Leonberger

Exhibit No. 7 - Rebuttal Testimony of
Thomas M. Imhoff

Exhibit No. 8 - Surrebuttal Testimony
of Thomas M. Imhoff

Exhibit No. 9 - Surrebuttal Testimony
of Kimberly K. Bolin

Exhibit No. 10 - Sections of 49 CFR
Section 192

Exhibit No. 11 - Rebuttal Testimony of
Barbara A. Meisenheimer

Exhibit 12 - Surrebuttal Testimony of
10/21/2009 Barbara A. Meisenheimer (NP) and
(HC)

Post-Hearing Brief of Laclede Gas
Company

10/2/2009

10/21/2009

10/21/2009

10/21/2009

10/21/2009

10/21/2009

10/21/2009

10/21/2009

10/21/2009

10/21/2009

10/21/2009

11/13/2009

Commission-(All)

Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
Office of the Public Counsel-(All)

Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas) 46
MO PSC Staff-(All)

MO PSC Staff-(All)

MO PSC Staff-(All)

MO PSC Staff-(All)

Office of the Public Counsel-(All)

MO PSC Staff-(All)
Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
Office of the Public Counsel-(All)

Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)

Office of the Public Counsel-(All)
MO PSC Staff-(All)
Commission-(All)
Commission-(All)
Commission-(All)

Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)

Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
Office of the Public Counsel-(All)
MO PSC Staff-(All)

MO PSC Staff-(All)
MO PSC Staff-(All)
MO PSC Staff-(All)
MO PSC Staff-(All)
MO PSC Staff-(All)
Office of the Public Counsel-(All)

Office of the Public Counsel-(All)

Office of the Public Counsel-(All)

Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
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78 11/13/2009 Staff Brief MO PSC Staff-(All)
79 11/13/00g Brist of the Ofilce olthe Pablic Office of the Public Counsel-(All)
Counsel
80 12/9/2009 Order Suspending Tariff Commission-(All)
81 1/6/2010  Order Further Suspending Tariff Commission-(All)
82 1/13/2010 Report and Order Commission-(All)
Notice Regarding External
83 1/13/2010 Communication (Robert M. Clayton Il  Commission-(All)
- Chairman)
Laclede Gas Company's Application
84 1/22/2010 for Rehearing and Alternative Request Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas) 82

for Clarification
Concurring Opinion of Commissioner

85 21412010 Terry M. Jarrelt Commission-(All) ]
86 7/12/2010 Staff's Motion for Ruling MO PSC Staff-(All) 84
87 7/21/2010 Order Denying Application for Commission-(All)
Rehearing
88 9/10/2010 Notice Closing Case Commission-(All)
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STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in this
office and | do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom and
the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission, at

Jefferson City, Missouri, this 1°' day of December 2010.

Stevén C. Reed
Secretary




State of Missouri )
) ss.
County of Cole )

AFFIDAVIT

COMES NOW Affiant, Steven C. Reed, being duly sworn, and upon his oath
declares:

1. My name is Steven C. Reed and | am the duly appointed Secretary of the
Missouri Public Service Commission. | have held that position since July 2009. Among
other things, | am responsible for keeping the Commission’s records, both electronic
and paper.

2. | have examined the certified docket sheet of Case No. GT-2009-0056.

3. The certified docket sheet of Case No. GT-2009-0056 shows that there was
no appeal of that case. Had there been an appeal, that fact would appear on the docket
sheet and it does not.

4. Further, my duties include preparing returns to writs of review, the first. st/age
of judicial review of Commission decisions. | did not prepare any stich retu;rrfer Case
No. GT-2009-0056. P

Ly .~

FURTHER the Affiant sayeth not. o v /

7 STEVEN C. REED
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me, a duly appointed Notary Public in and
for the County of Cole, State of Missouri, at my offce in Jefferson City on this 1 day of
December, 2010.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: LW

DAWN L. HAKE
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned for Cole County
My Commiss|on Expires: June 16, 2013
{___ Commission Number; Dﬁglgg

EXHIBIT B



