## **Missouri Public Service Commission**

## Docket Sheet

## Date: 12/1/2010

Case No.	GT-2009-0056
Company Name (s)	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
Style of Case	In the Matter of Laclede Gas Company's Tariff Revision Designed to Clarify its Liability for Damages Occuring on Customer Piping and Equipment Beyond the Company`s Meter
Tracking No.	JG-2009-0145
Status	Closed
Assigned Judge	Dippell Nancy
Assigned Attorney	Berlin Bob, Ritchie Samuel, Shemwell Lera
Consolidated To	
Consolidated From	
Appealed To	

ltem No.	Date Filed	Title of Filing	Filed on Behalf Of	In Response to Item No.
1	8/22/2008	Tariff	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Ga	as)
2	9/3/2008	Order and Notice	Commission-(All)	
3	9/19/2008	Entry of Appearance	USW Local 11-6-(All)	
4	9/19/2008	Entry of Appearance	USW Local 11-6-(All)	
5	9/19/2008	Verified Application of USW Local 11- 6 to Intervene	USW Local 11-6-(All)	
6	10/7/2008	Order Granting Application to Intervene	Commission-(All)	
7	10/8/2008	Objection of USW 11-6 to Proposped Tariff Revision	USW Local 11-6-(All)	
8	10/8/2008	Status Report	MO PSC Staff-(All)	2
9	10/8/2008	Public Counsel's Motion to Reject Tariff	Office of the Public Counsel-(All)	
10	10/16/2008	Withdrawal of USW 11-6's Application to Intervene	USW Local 11-6-(All)	
11	10/17/2008	Notice of Withdrawal of Withdrawal of USW Local 11-6's Application to Intervene	USW Local 11-6-(All)	
12	10/17/2008	Amended Withdrawal of USW 11-6's Application to Intervene	USW Local 11-6-(All)	
13	10/22/2008	Voluntary Dismissal of USW Local 11- 6 as a Party and Order Directing Filing	Commission-(All)	
14	10/22/2008	Motion for Extension of Time to File Staff Recommendation	MO PSC Staff-(All)	
15	10/23/2008	Order Granting Motion for Extension of Time	Commission-(All)	
16	11/13/2008	Second Motion for Extension of Time to File Staff Recommendation	MO PSC Staff-(All)	
		Order Granting Second Motion for	r	

17	11/17/2008	Extension of Time to File Staff Recommendation	Commission-(All)	
18	11/19/2008	Staff Recommendation to Suspend the Effective Date of the Tariff	MO PSC Staff-(All)	
19	12/1/2008	Laclede Gas Company's Resoponse to Staff Recommendation to Suspend the Effective Date of the Tariff	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)	18
20	12/10/2008	Laclede Gas Company's Notice of Extension of Tariff Effective Date	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)	
21	12/10/2008	Order Setting Prehearing Conference	Commission-(All)	
22	12/30/2008	Transcript - Volume 1	Commission-(All)	
23	12/31/2008	Status Report	MO PSC Staff-(All) Office of the Public Counsel-(All) Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)	21
24	1/8/2009	Order Directing Filing	Commission-(All)	
25	1/30/2009	Status Report	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)	24
26	2/20/2009	Order Directing Filing	Commission-(All)	
27	3/2/2009	Status Report	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)	26
28	3/3/2009	Laclede Gas Company's Notice of Second Extension of Tariff Effective Date	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)	
29	3/6/2009	Order Directing Filing	Commission-(All)	
30	3/27/2009	Status Report	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)	
31	4/1/2009	Order Directing Filing	Commission-(All)	
32	4/10/2009	Status Report	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)	31
33	4/13/2009	Laclede Gas Company's Notice of Extension of Tariff Effective Date (JG- 2009-0145)	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)	
34	4/17/2009	Order Directing Filing	Commission-(All)	
35	5/15/2009	Status Report	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)	
36	5/22/2009	Laclede Gas Company's Notice of Extension of Tariff Effective Date	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)	
37	5/29/2009	Order Directing Filing	Commission-(All)	
38	6/19/2009	Status Report	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)	37
39	6/23/2009	Order Directing Filing of Proposed Procedural Schedule	Commission-(All)	
40	6/25/2009	Laclede Gas Company's Notice of Extension of Tariff Effective Date	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)	
41	6/29/2009	Recommendations of the Parties Regarding Procedural Schedule	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas) MO PSC Staff-(All) Office of the Public Counsel-(All)	
42	7/8/2009	Order Adopting Procedural Schedule and Suspending Tariff	Commission-(All)	
43	7/17/2009	Direct Testimony of David P. Abernathy	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)	42
44	8/19/2009	Rebuttal Testimony of Thomas M. Imhoff	MO PSC Staff-(All)	
45	8/19/2009	Rebuttal Testimony of Robert R. Leonberger	MO PSC Staff-(All)	
46	8/19/2009	Rebuttal Testimony and Attachments of Barbara A. Meisenheimer	Office of the Public Counsel-(All)	
47	8/24/2009	Affidavit of Robert R. Leonberger	MO PSC Staff-(All)	
48	9/21/2009	Request to Amend Procedural Schedule	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)	

49	9/22/2009	Order Granting Request to Amend Procedural Schedule	Commission-(All)
50	9/23/2009	Laclede Gas Company's Submission of Revised Tariff Language	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
51	9/23/2009	Public Counsel's Alternative Liability Tariff and Attachment	Office of the Public Counsel-(All)
52	9/29/2009	Surrebuttal Testimony of David P. Abernathy	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas) 46
53	9/29/2009	Surrebuttal Testimony of Kimberly K. Bolin	MO PSC Staff-(All)
54	9/29/2009	Surrebuttal Testimony of Natelle Dietrich	MO PSC Staff-(All)
55	9/29/2009	Surrebuttal Testimony of Thomas M. Imhoff	MO PSC Staff-(All)
56	9/29/2009	Surrebuttal Testimony of Robert R. Leonberger	MO PSC Staff-(All)
57	9/29/2009	Surrebuttal Testimony of Barbara A. Meisenheimer	Office of the Public Counsel-(All)
58	10/2/2009	Issues List, Order of Witnesses and Order of Cross-Examination	MO PSC Staff-(All) Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas) Office of the Public Counsel-(All)
59	10/2/2009	Laclede Gas Company's Statement of Position	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
60	10/2/2009	Public Counsel's Position Statement	Office of the Public Counsel-(All)
61	10/2/2009	Staff Position Statement	MO PSC Staff-(All)
62	10/9/2009	Order Directing Filing	Commission-(All)
63	10/20/2009	Transcript - Volume 2	Commission-(All)
64	10/20/2009	Transcript - Volume 3 (In-Camera)	Commission-(All)
65	10/21/2009	Exhibit No. 1 - Direct Testimony of David Abernathy	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
66	10/21/2009	Exhibit No. 2 - Surrebuttal Testimony of David Abernathy	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)
67	10/21/2009	Exhibit No. 3 - Service Contracts (HC)	Office of the Public Counsel-(All)
68	10/21/2009	Exhibit No. 4 - Surrebuttal Testimony of Natelle Dietrich	MO PSC Staff-(All)
69	10/21/2009	Exhibit No. 5 - Rebuttal Testimony of Robert R. Leonberger	MO PSC Staff-(All)
70	10/21/2009	Exhibit No. 6 - Surrebuttal Testimony of Robert R. Leonberger	MO PSC Staff-(All)
71	10/21/2009	Exhibit No. 7 - Rebuttal Testimony of Thomas M. Imhoff	MO PSC Staff-(All)
72	10/21/2009	Exhibit No. 8 - Surrebuttal Testimony of Thomas M. Imhoff	MO PSC Staff-(All)
73	10/21/2009	Exhibit No. 9 - Surrebuttal Testimony of Kimberly K. Bolin	MO PSC Staff-(All)
74	10/21/2009	Exhibit No. 10 - Sections of 49 CFR Section 192	Office of the Public Counsel-(All)
75	10/21/2009	Exhibit No. 11 - Rebuttal Testimony of Barbara A. Meisenheimer	Office of the Public Counsel-(All)
76	10/21/2009	Exhibit 12 - Surrebuttal Testimony of Barbara A. Meisenheimer (NP) and (HC)	Office of the Public Counsel-(All)
77	11/13/2009	Post-Hearing Brief of Laclede Gas Company	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)

78	11/13/2009	Staff Brief	MO PSC Staff-(All)	
79	11/13/2009	Brief of the Office of the Public Counsel	Office of the Public Counsel-(All)	
80	12/9/2009	Order Suspending Tariff	Commission-(All)	
81	1/6/2010	Order Further Suspending Tariff	Commission-(All)	
82	1/13/2010	Report and Order	Commission-(All)	
83	1/13/2010	Notice Regarding External Communication (Robert M. Clayton III - Chairman)	Commission-(All)	
84	1/22/2010	Laclede Gas Company's Application for Rehearing and Alternative Request for Clarification	Laclede Gas Company-Investor(Gas)	82
85	2/4/2010	Concurring Opinion of Commissioner Terry M. Jarrett	Commission-(All)	
86	7/12/2010	Staff's Motion for Ruling	MO PSC Staff-(All)	84
87	7/21/2010	Order Denying Application for Rehearing	Commission-(All)	
88	9/10/2010	Notice Closing Case	Commission-(All)	

STATE OF MISSOURI

. . . . .

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in this office and I do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission, at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 1<sup>st</sup> day of December 2010.

Steven C. Reed Secretary

State of Missouri ) ) ss. County of Cole )

## **AFFIDAVIT**

**COMES NOW** Affiant, Steven C. Reed, being duly sworn, and upon his oath declares:

1. My name is Steven C. Reed and I am the duly appointed Secretary of the Missouri Public Service Commission. I have held that position since July 2009. Among other things, I am responsible for keeping the Commission's records, both electronic and paper.

2. I have examined the certified docket sheet of Case No. GT-2009-0056.

3. The certified docket sheet of Case No. GT-2009-0056 shows that there was no appeal of that case. Had there been an appeal, that fact would appear on the docket sheet and it does not.

4. Further, my duties include preparing returns to writs of review, the first stage of judicial review of Commission decisions. I did not prepare any such return for Case No. GT-2009-0056.

FURTHER the Affiant sayeth not.

STEVEN C. REED

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me, a duly appointed Notary Public in and for the County of Cole, State of Missouri, at my office in Jefferson City on this 1<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2010.

NOTARY P

My commission expires: \_\_\_\_\_()1613

DAWN L. HAKE Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for Cole County My Commission Expires: June 16, 2013 Commission Number: 09407643

